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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:45:30AM

New York County

 261,041 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 7,711 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3,327 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  272,080 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  272,080 

 186,916 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 31,206 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 9,868 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 6,160 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 16,586 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,704 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 988 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 2,276 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ADRIENNE KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN DERSHOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX BEOLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEX CAMARDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA LINCOLN ROBERTSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA BARKSIDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON D. BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLIE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON H. MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIS PRETZEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMMANIE AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA PSORAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW HOHMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW TILEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR SCHIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA GRAVES POLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEARLEY J KOALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN MEXENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN PODIETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN SCHANBACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD R. BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB GANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB LEONARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOOMER BLAUNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN MCBRYAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:45:30AM

New York County

 1 BRIAN LEHSEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE FRENCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN BECKETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CONABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAPMAN DARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SCHILLING (WRITE-IN)

 5 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDE WINFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLEO KASSELL-YUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY D. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN JACOB (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN NATURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 DAN QUART (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ARLIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BERNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL E. FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL HIRT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SAUNDRON (WRITE-IN)

 13 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ZWEIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE EIENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID C. EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 40 DAVID EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID EISENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MAUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MIXNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MURGIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID YASSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVIS WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH DEVEDJIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENA FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIAKA CAMARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA AYALA (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:45:30AM

New York County

 1 E.S MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD L POWERS ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH KRUEGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH OSTROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERROL LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN FUBKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVE MOSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 3 FRANK DWYER SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED NICHOLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED ZUCKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE KELLEN JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLEN MARTIN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA BROWNE-MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 2 GLORIA RAKOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH MERCHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN MWALUKO (WRITE-IN)

 3 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HONORABLE LAURA WARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD ROTBLATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD RUBINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN STRAUGHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAIAH BING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ENTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SHIPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE S MORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANOS MARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON S. ABRAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY BURSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY HAUBEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN BRANDOLINI-LAMB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY FALLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN KATZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE GIRARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BAYLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PODHORETE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOLIE SCHWAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONAH RECHMORZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:45:30AM

New York County

 1 JONATHAN GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONATHAN KIMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE POSADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH JOEY DZUZAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA BOCIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA GOLDFEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIO SURIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULISE HUEETAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSLUEA CUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTINE G. CUCCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE D. LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN WENDUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KUMAR CHATINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY ELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAYLA BARRETTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEOLA MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIA SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIN MANUEL MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MARCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA SARSOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISE MARTINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINE TEMPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MARTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUNE WADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN ELLSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 6 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIAVELLA GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE RUKOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISA REDANTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISSA REDANTY (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK J. GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LANDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:45:30AM

New York County

 1 MARLENE JOSEPHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN MARKUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN SPRUILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN SYRIAQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT SUDOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERYL GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 9 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CIRAVOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FARKOSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCGREGOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTGOMERY BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY A BIALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEER R ASHERIC (WRITE-IN)

 3 NILY ROZIC (WRITE-IN)

 2 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OCNAVIAN SHERMANSONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMARI DILLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BILIBAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK KIERNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL WHITMIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PENNY KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MOSES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP HIRSCHFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP SEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP W. WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 3 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHAEL LINDAHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL BIERMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDOLPH DELFRANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDOLPH HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBBECA HARARIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA ISAACS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICH HERRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD RAVICH (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PETER CUTHBERT JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHELLE THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:45:30AM

New York County

 1 ROSIE CAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROW R. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY DEL FRANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTHER MESSINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM DIMARTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM DIMARTION (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL LEGESSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL MILITELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUWEL WEUSTEU (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT DELEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN ROLLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN SPICER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEYMOUR DOLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAKEIA BOLLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANE YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARI HYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY CHISHULM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPENCER MOXLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN DAMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN THEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STRINGER BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUZANNE PETERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANISHA DILAR DEJESUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE LANDSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS KAVALER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY MCDERRAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISA LAPADULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM HANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TORY SAMOTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY SIGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUMOR JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRION LANNISTER (WRITE-IN)

 73 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERNON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERONICA KEITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINNY STIGMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 VIVIAN ORLEU (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILBUR KUNG (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:45:30AM

New York County

 1 WILEY NORVELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BELHUMEUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOEY F OROL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  256,143 

Unrecorded  15,937 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:45:30AM

Bronx County

 143,567 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,234 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,916 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  149,717 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  149,717 

 111,026 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 14,794 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 6,679 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,574 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 4,900 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 955 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 443 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 463 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AMY GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELINA CAMACHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 APRIL VEGA DIFFUT (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANI COTRONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DEROY (WRITE-IN)

 4 DAVID EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE LIGHT BOURNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNALD M. APPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EGLI TUNJO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC KATECHIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK DWYER JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK DWYER SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL M. SPECIACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENEVA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN MAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY DEHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES P. ONEILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANICE TSAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYSON MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL CHAIKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LUDEWIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN R. SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ANTONIO GONZALEZ JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J HASLIP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA R DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENORA FULAHI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:45:30AM

Bronx County

 1 LINSEL PENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS ROCCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA ESTRADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARJORIE VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK J WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE CORIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONA SLOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYCHAL JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULINE FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO NOVA JR (WRITE-IN)

 2 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL DEJESUS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH ACEVEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAPLH LEDESMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENAULT S CHAVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL SEABURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 SARAH ALLEYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEKAI GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH MIRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOLA OLATOGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLADIN HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SCHWARZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE ELLEN DODELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TORLAN J. THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 75 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR GIDANSINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIRGIL SOLLOZZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CLYDE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  140,977 

Unrecorded  8,740 

Page 10 of 41



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:45:30AM

Kings County

 347,550 PUBLIC COUNTER

 95 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,267 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 4,173 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  358,085 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  358,085 

 245,488 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 36,102 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 20,567 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 6,404 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 25,009 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,613 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 811 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 1,978 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AARON PETCOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 AESENIA REILLY COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKIUA KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN P. GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MERCED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX SOMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE EDINDORU (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMA DWIMAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW TILEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE SWERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY C. MATOS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ARI BAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL JANKELWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON ELIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIV BECHER CAMPE WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY FISHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 BARRY ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENEDICT COSGROVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN JOSEPH SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEREL ISEL (WRITE-IN)

 3 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS SUCHKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD T. RAMDEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BROCHA POLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROYLN QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE CHRISTIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CEA WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELESTE HORNBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAD BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:45:30AM

Kings County

 1 CHAIM ENGLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM LAUFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM MEIR ERPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM MOSHE BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM SHTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES OAKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAVA NEIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYABINA CHAIFETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHOIRE SISCHA (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNELIUS BYRD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CY VANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANEL S. CHESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DOUGLAS RICCIARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GAROONICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL STOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARLENE MEALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DANUITZ (WRITE-IN)

 9 DAVID EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID H. A. GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ZELIKOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON LAGRECA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS CUNDUM (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOVI GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR.EVAN COHEN DMD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW AKASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUNCAN GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWIGHT KENWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE BLANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELANA RIORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELKA F. KUPCZYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT STEINMETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC HOLDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC LEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA RAZOOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN BROCUCVICH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:45:30AM

Kings County

 1 EZRA S. SHAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAYGA MOLLY GOTIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORELLO LAGUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCESCA CUTRONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKIN C MAZCUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEDALYA FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE RUSSIAN,FF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE KOTTAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GITTY DECKELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GITTY ZIGELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA STEIMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG RABBIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD FINKELBUG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENACHEM GARFINKEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HYMIE HIMMELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 IAN BAKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D GIRSHETS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D. GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABELL FITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAC DAUGHTY (WRITE-IN)

 3 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB LIPSCHITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACOB REISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES COMEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MCALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANDS DEV MORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARRET HOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON SHELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER FARRELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE GIRARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MANCINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL GOZOSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOEL ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PABB (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:45:30AM

Kings County

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN HAGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GUAMLOARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH S. AMSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA LIBLING (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUDITH HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULISSA FERREGRASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAN YEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN A.BYRNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDALL DELLAGATTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENTON KIRBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENYA JEFFERIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN P. CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHADER EL-YATEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHADIJAH MATIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 KIM MAIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTAPS PORZINGUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KURT HOKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARA TABAC-SHERIDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA PODOLNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON OFMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILY PEACHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINCOLN WALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA LOVELACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS D'ELABTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCRETIA REGINA-POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANDY MUSE (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MINKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARION CORNE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN LAFALCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY TREYGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT D'EMIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAY KYL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELLSSA MAX VIVENTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENACHEM BARNETT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:45:30AM

Kings County

 1 MESADOR AZOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL K. LLOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MAGLOIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PISEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRI KOHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL DEOUDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE NEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE ZITRONABAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSIE ABADI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NACHMEN CALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADJWA NORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTULI MOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 NANCY TONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NCOLAI CAMPAUPLOSSEPEPELOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELINI STAMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS LAMBERTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK HANAUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK SKOMINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORA A. SIDDIQUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL DEMILIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL H. GIUSBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL NERECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE ROSENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER CARRAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LOMBARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIA RAYMOND (WRITE-IN)

 2 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAIZY DASKALOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENAE JARUSINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE BLADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LEIBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROIZY SCHMELCZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUCHAMA CYNAMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVATORE G CURRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM SHPELFOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA BROWNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA HEYMONT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:45:30AM

Kings County

 1 SCOTT M STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH STRAMOROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARI HYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARLAND DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYA GLUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMELA FELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON LEBRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON OSTREICNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEPHEN LURIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE WOZNIAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART B MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN KOHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN R. TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMRA CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TASCHA VAN AUKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAT PICOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TATTY ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED NUGENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRENCE SKINNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRIPP RHODES (WRITE-IN)

 2 TUCKER REED (WRITE-IN)

 118 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 UTRK LEID (WRITE-IN)

 1 VILMA REINHARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARDEN KHALIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDELL BERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YADIRA HADLETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YASMIN MISTORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHEZKEL L. PILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHODIS HEIMFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA AINHORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOEL LEFKO (WRITE-IN)

 2 YONI HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSS MONHEN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  338,395 

Unrecorded  19,690 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:45:30AM

Queens County

 275,543 PUBLIC COUNTER

 16 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 7,864 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2,707 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  286,130 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  286,130 

 176,838 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 46,934 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 27,164 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 4,238 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 10,857 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,409 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 1,060 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 1,482 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AIMEE YANEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKEEM BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALATHIA BARNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED YOUNGWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN W. JENNING JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY FELLENBAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ALBAKIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AURELIC CAGNE (WRITE-IN)

 2 AVA CHRISTINA THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVINDER AUJLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRAHAM SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY GREENSPAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS RAYTSIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN YANELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE BARONOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUTLER RICHARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA M SANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE C. SAUNDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES OAKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLTON D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAU T. LAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEDOZE CHEYERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS TORRISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER GALLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE CHANG (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:45:30AM

Queens County

 1 COURTNEY GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAIVD EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA NAUGHTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LICHTENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MOSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ROBERT MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARA HAAS (WRITE-IN)

 4 DAVID EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID J. GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELRAWN SMALL (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEREK HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVON O'CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONNIE WHITEHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYER HALDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDGAR BAZURTO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIO FORCINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC A. CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC C. TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIKA LARSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN FEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE RHEE (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANK DWYER SR (WRITE-IN)

 3 FRANK PERERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FUBO CHAVEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MCGRATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE METESKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD M. DEEMILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREEN ARROW (WRITE-IN)

 2 HAROLD SHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN HO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY BATTERTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 HERBERT GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 8 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLDEN CAULFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANELLE BAGNALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED OCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CHIN-FATT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:45:30AM

Queens County

 1 JEFFERSON PAXTON BOREDMAN III (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEHOVAH'S KINGDOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA GIAMBRONE-PALMESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J. DORDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J. SCHILLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JM FAHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MACARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN R. ANGUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VERCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNETTE TRAILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEF WASNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J. GIANNOTTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KENNETH GURSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY BRING (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEW SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIL PUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS LILAKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCIUS VORENUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUZ THALASSINOS (WRITE-IN)

 4 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DANICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK HAUSSEMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK J. BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN HIGHTOWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY BEAMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW D HUNTER III (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE MARY CARMONA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 8 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 3 MIKE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTELL C. MOSELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTGOMERY SUMMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAM JOON KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL HECHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI MAY KATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NILY ROZIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN AREVALO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSTER BRYAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:45:30AM

Queens County

 1 OWEN BENJAMIN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULA OLIVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER G. KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER L. DONAHUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP M. MCGRORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUINN CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL HORAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMARLEY GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY WHITING ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND SANTANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA CHEW (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBBIE GOSINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WOODSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON JEREMY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONDYE RINGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE MCGOWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH FASOLDT (WRITE-IN)

 2 SARAH SPELLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARWAIN A. BENN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIEGFRIED BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN S. LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAHMID SHARAF (WRITE-IN)

 2 TANEQUA STRONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY KELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY D. TIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY HERBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER OCON (WRITE-IN)

 70 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA CHAVEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIN FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VISHNU R MAHADEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER N. IWACHIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 WHOOPI GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL FERRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM OMOWALE CLAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE L. BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YACHIEL LLAC PERR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOOEY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  270,262 

Unrecorded  15,868 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:45:30AM

Richmond County

 95,572 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,852 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 878 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  100,302 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  100,302 

 32,208 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 33,744 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 23,782 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,028 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 2,407 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 384 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 454 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 538 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ADAIR MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALAN CATANEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX ZABLOCKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED C. SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVARO ARIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW VILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY INCARBUNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY VOLPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERT KANNUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY SANDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN J. GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY ORTEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALE C. SIMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE GROHL (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID C. EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PARISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN GALANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINICK R. DERUBBIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP, JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ECHO CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDGAR ROSALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTEBAN E. GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GONZALO MERCADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRIFFIN FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD GATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRIS FELSENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES A. ALFANO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:45:30AM

Richmond County

 1 JASON MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON RUBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY KAPPEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GULIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SZELUGA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GORGA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE MOODY LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BAROZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE BLUTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE RIORBUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA SWORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS ADIMANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS LEONARD ROMANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC HANSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX BAER, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. PENROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PUSHARAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SENE (WRITE-IN)

 2 PHILIP LIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMY HANNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY SIMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HELBOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONG DA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SRANTE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN MCFEELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE CAMMAROTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE DIBRIENZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN KOLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS JUDE BAROZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINGTING ROCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD STROH (WRITE-IN)

 35 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL BAROZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:45:30AM

Richmond County

 1 WILLIAM MCGRATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZIGGY CASEY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  94,667 

Unrecorded  5,635 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:45:30AM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide)

 1,123,273 PUBLIC COUNTER

 112 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 29,928 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 13,001 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,166,314 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  1,166,314 

 752,476 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 162,780 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 88,060 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 19,404 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 59,759 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 6,065 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 3,756 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 6,737 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AARON PETCOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAIR MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIENNE KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AESENIA REILLY COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIMEE YANEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKEEM BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKIUA KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALAN CATANEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN DERSHOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN P. GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALATHIA BARNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX BEOLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEX CAMARDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MERCED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX SOMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX ZABLOCKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA LINCOLN ROBERTSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED C. SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED YOUNGWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE EDINDORU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA BARKSIDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON D. BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN W. JENNING JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLIE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON H. MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVARO ARIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIS PRETZEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMA DWIMAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMMANIE AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY FELLENBAUN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:45:30AM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide)

 1 AMY GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA PSORAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW HOHMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW TILEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW TILEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW VILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELINA CAMACHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE SWERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ALBAKIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY C. MATOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY INCARBUNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY VOLPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 APRIL VEGA DIFFUT (WRITE-IN)

 2 ARI BAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL JANKELWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON ELIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR SCHIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 AURELIC CAGNE (WRITE-IN)

 2 AVA CHRISTINA THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVINDER AUJLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIV BECHER CAMPE WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRAHAM SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 4 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA GRAVES POLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY FISHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY GREENSPAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 BARRY ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEARLEY J KOALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN MEXENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENEDICT COSGROVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN JOSEPH SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN PODIETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN SCHANBACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEREL ISEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD R. BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 5 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERT KANNUDO (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB GANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB LEONARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY SANDS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:45:30AM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide)

 1 BOOMER BLAUNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS RAYTSIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS SUCHKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD T. RAMDEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN MCBRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN J. GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEHSEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN YANELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BROCHA POLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE BARONOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE FRENCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUTLER RICHARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN BECKETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA M SANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CONABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROYLN QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE C. SAUNDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE CHRISTIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CEA WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELESTE HORNBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAD BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM ENGLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM LAUFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM MEIR ERPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM MOSHE BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM SHTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAPMAN DARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES OAKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SCHILLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLTON D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAU T. LAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAVA NEIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYABINA CHAIFETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEDOZE CHEYERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHOIRE SISCHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS TORRISI (WRITE-IN)

 8 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)
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 1 CHRISTINE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER GALLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDE WINFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLEO KASSELL-YUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY D. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY ORTEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNELIUS BYRD (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTNEY GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CY VANCE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAIVD EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALE C. SIMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN JACOB (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN NATURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 DAN QUART (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA NAUGHTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANEL S. CHESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANI COTRONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ARLIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BERNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DOUGLAS RICCIARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL E. FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GAROONICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL HIRT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LICHTENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MOSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ROBERT MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SAUNDRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 17 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL STOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ZWEIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARA HAAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARLENE MEALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE EIENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE GROHL (WRITE-IN)

 4 DAVID C. EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DANUITZ (WRITE-IN)
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 1 DAVID DEROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 57 DAVID EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID EISENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID H. A. GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID J. GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MAUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MIXNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MURGIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PARISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID YASSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ZELIKOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVIS WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN GALANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH DEVEDJIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELRAWN SMALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENA FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEREK HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVON O'CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIAKA CAMARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA AYALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE LIGHT BOURNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINICK R. DERUBBIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON LAGRECA (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP, JR (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNALD M. APPEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONNIE WHITEHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS CUNDUM (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOVI GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR.EVAN COHEN DMD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW AKASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUNCAN GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWIGHT KENWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYER HALDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 E.S MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ECHO CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)
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 1 EDDIE BLANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDGAR BAZURTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDGAR ROSALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD L POWERS ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EGLI TUNJO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELANA RIORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIO FORCINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH KRUEGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH OSTROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELKA F. KUPCZYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT STEINMETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC A. CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC C. TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC HOLDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC KATECHIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC LEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA RAZOOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIKA LARSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN BROCUCVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERROL LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTEBAN E. GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN FEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN FUBKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE RHEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVE MOSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRA S. SHAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAYGA MOLLY GOTIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORELLO LAGUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCESCA CUTRONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK DWYER JR (WRITE-IN)

 6 FRANK DWYER SR (WRITE-IN)

 3 FRANK PERERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKIN C MAZCUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED NICHOLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED ZUCKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FUBO CHAVEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL M. SPECIACE (WRITE-IN)

 3 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)
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 1 GEDALYA FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE RUSSIAN,FF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENEVA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE KELLEN JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE KOTTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MCGRATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE METESKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD M. DEEMILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GITTY DECKELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GITTY ZIGELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLEN MARTIN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN MAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA BROWNE-MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 2 GLORIA RAKOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA STEIMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GONZALO MERCADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREEN ARROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG RABBIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRIFFIN FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH MERCHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD FINKELBUG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD GATES (WRITE-IN)

 2 HAROLD SHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY DEHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN HO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN MWALUKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENACHEM GARFINKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY BATTERTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 HERBERT GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 13 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLDEN CAULFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HONORABLE LAURA WARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD ROTBLATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD RUBINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HYMIE HIMMELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 IAN BAKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D GIRSHETS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D. GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)
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 1 IAN STRAUGHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRIS FELSENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABELL FITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAC DAUGHTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAIAH BING (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 3 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB LIPSCHITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACOB REISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES A. ALFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES COMEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ENTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MCALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES P. ONEILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SHIPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANDS DEV MORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE S MORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANELLE BAGNALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANICE TSAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANOS MARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED OCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARRET HOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CHIN-FATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON RUBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON S. ABRAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON SHELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY BURSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY HAUBEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYSON MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN BRANDOLINI-LAMB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERSON PAXTON BOREDMAN III (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY KAPPEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEHOVAH'S KINGDOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER FARRELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA GIAMBRONE-PALMESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY FALLON (WRITE-IN)
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 1 JOAN KATZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOE GIRARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MANCINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL CHAIKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL GOZOSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOEL ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BAYLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GULIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J. DORDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J. SCHILLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JM FAHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LUDEWIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MACARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PABB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PODHORETE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN R. ANGUS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SZELUGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VERCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNETTE TRAILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOLIE SCHWAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONAH RECHMORZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN HAGLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONATHAN KIMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN R. SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE POSADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ANTONIO GONZALEZ JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEF WASNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GORGA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GUAMLOARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J HASLIP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J. GIANNOTTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH JOEY DZUZAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH S. AMSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA BOCIAN (WRITE-IN)
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 1 JOSHUA GOLDFEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA LIBLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA R DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUDITH HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE MOODY LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIO SURIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULISE HUEETAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULISSA FERREGRASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSLUEA CUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTINE G. CUCCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAN YEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE D. LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN A.BYRNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDALL DELLAGATTA (WRITE-IN)

 2 KENNETH GURSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENTON KIRBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENYA JEFFERIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BAROZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN P. CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN WENDUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHADER EL-YATEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHADIJAH MATIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 KIM MAIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTAPS PORZINGUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KUMAR CHATINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KURT HOKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE BLUTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE RIORBUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARA TABAC-SHERIDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY BRING (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY ELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA PODOLNICK (WRITE-IN)
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 1 LAURA SWORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAYLA BARRETTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENORA FULAHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEOLA MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON OFMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIA SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEW SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIL PUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILY PEACHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIN MANUEL MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINCOLN WALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA LOVELACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MARCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA SARSOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINSEL PENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISE MARTINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINE TEMPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS ADIMANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS LEONARD ROMANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS LILAKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS ROCCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS D'ELABTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCIUS VORENUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCRETIA REGINA-POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MARTY (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUNE WADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUZ THALASSINOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN ELLSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANDY MUSE (WRITE-IN)

 13 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC HANSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MINKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA ESTRADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIAVELLA GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE RUKOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARION CORNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISA REDANTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISSA REDANTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARJORIE VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)
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 1 MARK DANICH (WRITE-IN)

 5 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK HAUSSEMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK J WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK J. BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK J. GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LANDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLENE JOSEPHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN HIGHTOWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN LAFALCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN MARKUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN SPRUILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN SYRIAQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY BEAMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY TREYGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT D'EMIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT SUDOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW D HUNTER III (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX BAER, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAY KYL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE MARY CARMONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELLSSA MAX VIVENTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENACHEM BARNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERYL GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MESADOR AZOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 16 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CIRAVOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FARKOSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. PENROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL K. LLOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MAGLOIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCGREGOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PISEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PUSHARAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 8 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)
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 1 MIKE CORIAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 MIKE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRI KOHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL DEOUDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONA SLOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTELL C. MOSELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTGOMERY BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTGOMERY SUMMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE NEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE ZITRONABAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSIE ABADI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYCHAL JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NACHMEN CALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADJWA NORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTULI MOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAM JOON KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY A BIALLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 NANCY TONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NCOLAI CAMPAUPLOSSEPEPELOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEER R ASHERIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL HECHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELINI STAMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS LAMBERTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK HANAUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK SKOMINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI MAY KATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 NILY ROZIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORA A. SIDDIQUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN AREVALO (WRITE-IN)

 3 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OCNAVIAN SHERMANSONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMARI DILLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSTER BRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN BENJAMIN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BILIBAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK KIERNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL DEMILIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL H. GIUSBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL NERECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL WHITMIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULA OLIVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULINE FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)
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 1 PEDRO NOVA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PENNY KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE ROSENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER CARRAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER G. KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER L. DONAHUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LOMBARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MOSES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP HIRSCHFELD (WRITE-IN)

 2 PHILIP LIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP M. MCGRORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP SEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP W. WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIA RAYMOND (WRITE-IN)

 7 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUINN CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHAEL LINDAHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL BIERMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL HORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL DEJESUS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAIZY DASKALOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH ACEVEDO (WRITE-IN)

 3 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMARLEY GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMY HANNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDOLPH DELFRANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDOLPH HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY SIMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY WHITING ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAPLH LEDESMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND SANTANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBBECA HARARIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA CHEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA ISAACS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENAE JARUSINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENAULT S CHAVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE BLADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICH HERRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GREEN (WRITE-IN)
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 1 RICHARD RAVICH (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBBIE GOSINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HELBOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LEIBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PETER CUTHBERT JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WOODSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHELLE THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROIZY SCHMELCZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON JEREMY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONDYE RINGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE MCGOWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSIE CAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROW R. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUCHAMA CYNAMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY DEL FRANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH FASOLDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTHER MESSINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVATORE G CURRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM DIMARTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM DIMARTION (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM SHPELFOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA BROWNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL LEGESSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL MILITELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL SEABURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA HEYMONT (WRITE-IN)

 2 SARAH ALLEYNE (WRITE-IN)

 2 SARAH SPELLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUWEL WEUSTEU (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT DELEA (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT M STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN ROLLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN SPICER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEKAI GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)
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 1 SETH MIRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH STRAMOROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEYMOUR DOLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAKEIA BOLLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANE YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHARI HYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARLAND DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARWAIN A. BENN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYA GLUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY CHISHULM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOLA OLATOGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIEGFRIED BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMELA FELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON LEBRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON OSTREICNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLADIN HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONG DA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPENCER MOXLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SRANTE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEPHEN LURIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN MCFEELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE CAMMAROTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE DIBRIENZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE WOZNIAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN DAMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN KOLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SCHWARZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN THEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART B MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STRINGER BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE ELLEN DODELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN KOHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN R. TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN S. LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUZANNE PETERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAHMID SHARAF (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMRA CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 TANEQUA STRONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANISHA DILAR DEJESUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TASCHA VAN AUKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAT PICOTT (WRITE-IN)
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 1 TATTY ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED NUGENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRENCE SKINNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE LANDSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS JUDE BAROZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS KAVALER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY KELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY MCDERRAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINGTING ROCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISA LAPADULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD STROH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM HANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY D. TIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY HERBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TORLAN J. THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TORY SAMOTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY SIGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRIPP RHODES (WRITE-IN)

 2 TUCKER REED (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUMOR JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER OCON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRION LANNISTER (WRITE-IN)

 371 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 26 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 UTRK LEID (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERNON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERONICA KEITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR GIDANSINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA CHAVEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VILMA REINHARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIN FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINNY STIGMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIRGIL SOLLOZZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VISHNU R MAHADEO (WRITE-IN)

 2 VIVIAN ORLEU (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER N. IWACHIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARDEN KHALIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDELL BERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WHOOPI GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILBUR KUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILEY NORVELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL BAROZ (WRITE-IN)
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 1 WILL FERRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BELHUMEUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CLYDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM MCGRATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM OMOWALE CLAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE L. BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YACHIEL LLAC PERR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YADIRA HADLETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YASMIN MISTORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHEZKEL L. PILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHODIS HEIMFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA AINHORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOEL LEFKO (WRITE-IN)

 2 YONI HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSS MONHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZIGGY CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOEY F OROL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOOEY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,100,444 

Unrecorded  65,870 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, July 16, 2019.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board
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